FORM PTO-1595	10-22	-2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/9	4)			COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			0618 Please record the attached original s or copy thereof.		
Name of conve	eying party(ies):	ts or copy there 2. Name a	eoा. and address of receiving	party(ies)	
Zee Upton Jennifer Ann Kricker		Name: Queensland University of Technology			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Stroot /	Address: 2 Goorge Stro	ot	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2 George Street			
Assignment Merger		Brisbane			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Queensland 4000			
☐ Other			AUSTRALIA		
Execution Date:4/16/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent number(s):				
If this documer	nt is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution date of th		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	No.(s)		
10/380,892			opa es ⊠ No	5	
	Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Ye	s ⊠ No	20	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
be mailed:		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)····· <u>\$4</u>	0.00 &	
Name: <u>Richard S.</u>	Name: Richard S. Wesorick		Enclosed		
Internal Address	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
internary tuares.	Taroni, Garianomi, Govon,	1			
	& Tummino LLP			_	
Street Address:	& Tummino LLP 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit	Account number:		
	526 Superior Avenue 1111 Leader Building	8. Deposit	: Account number:		
	526 Superior Avenue		t Account number: uplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> St	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT		uplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> St	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT d Signature.	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if		
9. Statement and To the best of is a true copy	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT d Signature.  my knowledge and belief, the fof the original document.	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if posterior is true and correct	and any attached copy	
9. Statement and To the best of is a true copy  Richard S. W Name of Person	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT d Signature.  my knowledge and belief, the fof the original document.  esorick on Signing	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if posterior is true and correct		
9. Statement and To the best of is a true copy Richard S. W	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT d Signature. my knowledge and belief, the fof the original document. esorick on Signing	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if posterior is true and correct	and any attached copy	
9. Statement and To the best of is a true copy  Richard S. W. Name of Person Reg. No.: 40.8	526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building tate: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400  DO NOT d Signature. my knowledge and belief, the fof the original document. esorick on Signing	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if	and any attached copy  ober 16, 2003  Date	

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0478

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Zee Upton and Jennifer Ann Kricker of 53 Isles Road, Indooroopilly, Queensland 4068, Australia and of 22 Picton Paradc, Manly, Queensland 4179 Australia, have made new and useful improvements in **GROWTH FACTOR COMPLEX**; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 20, 2003 under Serial No. 10/380,892

WHEREAS, Queensland University of Technology, having a place of business at 2 George Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Zee Upton and Jennifer Ann Kricker, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Queensland University of Technology, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 10/380,892 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Queensland University of Technology, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Queensland University of Technology, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Queensland University of Technology, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 16th day of April , 2003.

Zee Upton

Executed this 16th day of April , 2003.

Amulus

Japanifor App Kricker

Witnessed this 16+h day of April 2003.

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0479